

**FAO (MVA) No. 568 of 2018**

**28.11.2018** Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on  
**6.3.2019.**

**CMP No. 11041 of 2018**

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Subject to the applicant/appellant depositing the entire compensation amount alongwith upto date interest within a period of eight weeks, the operation and execution of the impugned award dated 18.08.2018, passed by learned Motor Accident claims Tribunal-II, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushehar, H.P. in MAC Petition No. 79-R/2 of 2015, titled Jotu Devi vs. Ram Lal & anr., is ordered to be stayed. The Application stands disposed of.

However, liberty reserved to the claimants to move an appropriate application for release of amount, which needless to say shall be considered on its own merits.

*Copy dasti.*

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**November 28, 2018**  
(sanjeev)