

FAO (MVA) No. 568 of 2018

06.03.2019 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2.

Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 by filing memo of appearance and he prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file power of attorney.

Balance award amount stands deposited.

Admit.

Call for the records. List for hearing on **03.04.2019**.

6th March, 2019
(sanjiv)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge