

National Insurance Company Vs. Jotu Devi and another

FAO No. 568 of 2018

12.07.2022 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

M/s Vinay Thakur and Vinod Thakur, Advocates, for respondent No. 2.

As prayed for, list for hearing on 20th September, 2022 alongwith FAO No. 24 of 2021. Record be called for in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 12, 2022
(bhupender)