

**NIC vs. Jotu Devi and another**

**FAO No. 568 of 2018**

29.11.2022 Present: Mr. Dhanjay Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Advocate for respondent No. 1.  
Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 2.  
As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

November 29, 2022  
(narender)