

**NIC vs. Jotu Devi & anr.**

**FAO No. 568 of 2018**

05.01.2023 Present: Mr. Ranvir Singh, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

On the request of the learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list after ensuing winter vacation.

**( Ajay Mohan Goel )  
Judge**

**5<sup>th</sup> January, 2023**  
*(virender)*