

Ram Lal Vs. Shibi Devi & Ors. a/w connected matter.

FAO No. 24 of 2021 a/w FAO No. 568 of 2018

21.11.2025

FAO No. 24 of 2021
Present : Mr. Vijay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pramod Thakur, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 and 2.

None for respondent No.3(a).

Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

FAO No. 568 of 2018

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms.
Sugandh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

At the joint request of the parties, list after
four weeks.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

21st November, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)