

**Ram Lal versus Shibi Devi & Others**

**FAO No.24 of 2021 a/w FAO No.568 of 2018**

**FAO No. 24 of 2021**

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ankush Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondent No.3(a).

Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate for respondent No.4.

**FAO No. 568 of 2018**

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Ankush Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.2.

**CMP No. 815 of 2026 in FAO No. 568 of 2018**

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks from today. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

March 19, 2026 (ps)