

Ram Lal versus Shibi Devi & Others

FAO No.24 of 2021 a/w FAO No.568 of 2018

FAO No. 24 of 2021

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondent No.3(a).

Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate for respondent No.4.

FAO No. 568 of 2018

Mr. Saurav Upadhyaya, Advocate vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP No. 815 of 2026 in FAO No. 568 of 2018

Reply not filed. Let needful be done within a period of four weeks from today. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 10, 2026 (ps)